PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2677259

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date					
G&K SERVICES, INC	<u></u>	Name	12/31/2013		
G&K SERVICES, INC			12/31/2013		
G&K SERVICES LUG	S, LLC		12/31/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: AFFINITY SPECIAL		CIALTY APPAREL, INC.			
Street Address:	25101 CHAGRIN BOULEVARD, SUITE 350				
City:	CLEVELAND				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44122				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
]		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		48794	18794		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)8	62-2200			
Phone:	312-86				
Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.					
Correspondent Name: RENEE PRESCAN					
		DRTH LASALLE STREET			
		AND & ELLIS LLP			
Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		11584-15 RMP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RENEE M. PRESCAN	RENEE M. PRESCAN		
Signature:		/Renee M. Prescan/	/Renee M. Prescan/		
			PATENT		

Date:	01/10/2014
Total Attachments: 4 source=GKdirect - Assignment of Patent - F source=GKdirect - Assignment of Patent - F source=GKdirect - Assignment of Patent - F source=GKdirect - Assignment of Patent - F	FINAL_(29012900_2) (2)#page2.tif FINAL_(29012900_2) (2)#page3.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into as of this 31st day of December, 2013, by and among G&K Services, Inc., a Minnesota Corporation, G&K Services, Co., a Minnesota corporation, and G&K Services LUG, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (collectively, the "Assignors"), and Affinity Specialty Apparel, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors and hereby represent and warrant that they are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the United States patent and Canadian patent application identified and set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "**Patents**");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of even date herewith among Assignors and Assignee, Assignors are transferring certain of their assets, including the Patents, to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire and Assignors wish to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents;

ACCORDINGLY, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Assignors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, for the United States, Canada, and all other foreign countries (if any), including any applications, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions or foreign equivalents thereof or continuations or continuations-in-part that have been filed, and including the subject matter of all claims which may be obtained therefrom for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents, with the right to sue therefor, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

2. Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (or such similar entity with respect to all foreign Patents) to record Assignee as owner of the Patents, including any divisions, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof or continuations or continuations-in-part that have been filed, and to issue any and all letters patent thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

3. Assignors agree to execute any additional documents presented to Assignors by Assignee which are or may be reasonably necessary to evidence or perfect the assignment, including those reasonably necessary to effectuate the recordation of the assignment or the rights of Assignee in the Patents.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their undersigned duly authorized officers.

ASSIGNORS:

G&K SERVICES, INC.

By: Name: Title: EVA \$20 3

G&K SERVICES, CO.

By: Name: Title: EVP. しやも

G&K SERVICES LUG, LLC

By: Name: 17 WAR O BY V **U**la £..... Title: TV evilver and durch

itle: <u>TV tusidete and dust F</u>inanciàl Manaqee

ASSIGNEE:

AFFINITY SPECIALTY APPAREL, INC.

By:
Name:
Title:

[signature page to Assignment of Patent]

PATENT REEL: 031943 FRAME: 0793 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and executed by their undersigned duly authorized officers.

- XY YEAR OX . Y OX BULYO	ASSIGNORS:
---------------------------	------------

G&K SERVICES, INC.

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

G&K SERVICES, CO.

By: _	
Name	
Title:	

G&K SERVICES LUG, LLC

By:	
Name:	
Title:	

ASSIGNEE:

AFFINITY SPECIALTY APPAREL, INC.

By: Name: <u>Micmael P DiMiro</u> Title: <u>President + CEO</u>

[signature page to Assignment of Patent]

PATENT REEL: 031943 FRAME: 0794

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Virtual Sizing System and Method patent - U.S. Patent No. 7,548,794 issued on June 16, 2009

Virtual Sizing System and Method patent - Canadian Application 2,620,360

10386041v1

PATENT REEL: 031943 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 01/10/2014